DEPT-01 RECORDING

\$39.50

T#0001 TRAN 2475 02/06/96 13:27:80

45311 ± JM +-96-097054

COOK COUNTY RECORDER

MAIL TO & PREPARED BY:

TCF BANK ILLINOIS, FSB 1420 KENSINGTON RD, STE 320 OAK PROOK, IL 60521

TLP404639

092 - 071 - 0131433

MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE is made in 1ST day of FEBRUARY, 1996, between the Mortgagor.

MAYWOLD-PROVISO SINCE BANK AC PASSIES U/T/A INDEX FEBRUARY 3, 1976 A/K/A NIMER 3661 and not personally day of FEBRUARY, 1996, between the Mortgagor. (herein "Borrower"), and the Mortgages, TCF B ak Illinois fib, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States whose address is (boroin 1440 WEST NORTH AVENUE, MELROSE PARK, IL 60160 "Lender").

WHEREAS. Borrower is indebted to Lender it the principal of U.S. 63,024.00, which indebtedness is evidenced by Borrower's note dated 02-01-96 and extension and renewals thereof (herein "Note"), providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the balance of to bisdness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on PEBRUARY 21, 2008 ;

TO SECURE to Lender the recognized of the indebtedness without by the Note, with interest thereon; the payment of all other sums, with interest thereon, advanced in accordance here with to protect the security of this Mortgage; and the performance of the convenants and agreements of Borrower herein convenant, Borrower does hereby mortgage, . State grant and convey to Lender the following described property located in the County of COOK of Illinois:

THE SOUTH 1/2 OF LOY 4 AND ALL OF LOT 5, IN BLOCK 26, IN PROVISE LAND ASSOCIATION ADDITION TO MAYHOOD, IN SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 MORTH, PANSE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PTN # 15104000030000

RIDER ATTACHED HERETO IS MADE A PART HEREOF. which has the address of

209 S 17TH AVE, MAYWOOD, IL 60153 (herein "Property Address"); (street, city, zip code) 90097054

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all ecsements, rights, appurtenances and rents all of which shall be downed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the lessehold estate if this Mortgage is on a lessehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property."

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencombered, except for encumbrances of record. Bozrower convenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to encumbrances of record.

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Leader covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal and interest indebtedness evidenced by the Note and late charges as provided in the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or a written waiver by Lender. Borrover shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum (herein "Punds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Mortgage and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as resconshly astimated initially and from time to time by Lander on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior mortgage or deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender.

If Borrows ways Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay and taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, inslyzing said account or verifying and compiling said accounts and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as saiditional occurity for the sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lowler, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground costs as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Be rower's option, either promptly repaid to Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, as sements, insurance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up, the deficiency in one or more payments as Lender may require.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lorder shall promptly refund to Bortower say Funda hold by Lender. If under paragraph 17 hereof the Property is sold of the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property of its acquisition by Lander, any Funda held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Wortgage.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Londor under the Note and paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof shall be applied by Londor first in payment of amounts payable to Londor by Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, and then to the principal of the Note.

4. Pri w Mortgages and Doeds of Trust; Charges; Liens. Borrower shall perfect a sil of Borrower's obligations under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority offer this Mortgage, including Borrower's coverants to make payments when due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid and force, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over that Mortgage, and lessehold payments or ground rents, if any.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other hazards as Lender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval shall not be unreasonably withheld. All insurance policies and renowals thereof shall be in a form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause in favor of and in a form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renowals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage.

In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurence carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

If the property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days from the data notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier office to settle a claim for insurance penaltic, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage.

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condonaistums; Planuad Unit Developments. Borrower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or de erioration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lesse if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planued unit development, Borrower chall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planued unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planued unit development, and constituent documents.

うらりがすりに手

7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Bosrower falls to perform the covenants and agreements musined in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commanced which materially affects Lender's interest in (14) Property, then Lender, at Lender's option, upon notice to Bosrower, may make such appearances, disburss such sums, including reasonable attorney's fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the ioan secured by this Mortgage, Bosrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Bosrower's art to der's written agreement or applicable law. Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the Note rate, shall become additional indebtedness of Bosrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Bosrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Bosrower requesting payment thereof. Nothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to income any expense or take any action increased.

If Borrower fails to maintain insurance on the Property as required in paragraph 5, Londer may parameter on the Property and charge Borrower for the cost as provided in this Mortgage. If Lander purchases this assurance, it shall have the right to select the agent. Londer is not required to obtain the lowest cost insurance that might be invallable.

8. Inspection. Londer may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property, provided that Londer shall give Borrower rotics prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable causes exertor related to Londer's interer; in the Property.

9. Conformation. The proceeds of the event or claim for damages, direct or consequential, is connection with any condemnate in or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, in for conveyance in lieu of condent stion, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Lender, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust or other security agreement with a lion which has a rightly over this Mortgage.

16. Berrower Not Released; Forhearance By Lane'er Not a Waiver. Extension of the tixt: for payment or modification of amortization of the same secured by this Mertrage granted by Lander to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings again, such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by meson of any demand many by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lander in exercising any right or 1 medy herounder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude in securic of any such right or remedy.

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Congress. The covanants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall insire to, the respective processors and assigns of Lander and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covanants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Lorrower who co-signs this Mortgage, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Leader under terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Leader and any other 20.500 at hereunder may agree to extano, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this offic typage or the Note without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Mortgage at that Borrower's interest in the Property.

12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner. (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

13. Governing Law; Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the property is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Mortgage. In the event that any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are declared to be everable. As used herein, "costs", "expenses" and "attorney's fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Borrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agreement which Borrower enters into with Londor. Leader, at Leader's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Leader, in a form acceptable to Leader, an assignment of any rights, claims or defences which Borrower may have against parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements made to the Property.

16. Transfer of the Property. If Borrower sells or transfers all or any part of the Property or as interest therein, excluding (a) the creation of a lieu or encumbrance subordinate to this Mortgage, (b) a transfer by devise, descent, or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant, or (c) the grant of any leasthold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Borrower shall cause to be submitted information required by Londer to evaluate the transferse as if a new loan were being to the transferse. Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this

Mortgage unless Lender release Borrower in writing.

If Leader, on the basis of any information obtained regarding the transferee, reasonably determines that Lander's security may be imprired, or that there is an unacceptable likelihood of a breach of any covenant or agreement in this Mortgage, or if the covered information is not submitted, Lander may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and covable. If Lander exercises such option to accelerate, Lander shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed or derivered within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lander may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 were.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS, Postower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Rossege, including the covenants to pay when due any sums secured by this Mortgage. Lender prior to acceleration the latter action required to care such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is multed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cared; and (4) that failure to care such breach on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding, and sale of the Property. The notice will further inform Borrower of the right to remaints after acceleration and the right to assert in the forelosure paragraph for cared on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further domand and may foreclosure, including, but not live and to, reasonable attorney's feet and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

16. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums 'secured by this Mortgage due to Borrower's breach, Borrower shall have the right to have any proceeding begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage due to Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage and the Note had no acceleration occurred; b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower cures all expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in enforcing Lander's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to, resonable covenants and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lander may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lander's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the same ascered by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and

effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

19. Assignment of Rents; Appointment of Receiver. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under parigraph 17 hereof or shandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandances of the Property, Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the property and to collect the rents of the Property including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the coats of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's feas, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorney's fees, and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to account only for those rents actually received.

20. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lander shall release this 1 ortgage without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

21. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT AND PORECLOSURE UNDER SUFERIOR MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST

Borrower and Lender request the holder of any mortgage, deed of trust or other encumbrance with a lieu which has priority over this Mortgage to give Notice to Lender, at Lender's address set forth on page one of this Mortgage, of any default under the superior encumbrance and of any sale or other foreclosure action.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed thus Mortgage.

	Maywood-Proviso State Bank as trustee and not personally under trust #3861 dated February 3,1976 For signatures, notary, and exculpatory language, see rider attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.
	·Rorrower
STATE OF ILLINOIS,	COOK County se:
· ·	, a Not ey Public in and
subscribed to the forgoing instrument, appear signed and delivered the said instrument as free volume Given under my hand and official seal, this	ely known to me to be the same person(s) whose us ne(s) and haton me this day in person, and acknowledged that he any act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
My Commission expires:	20
	Notary picitis (1)
(Space Below This Like	n Reserved For Laurier and Recerber)

This Mortgage is executed by MAYWOOD-PROVISO STATE BANK, not personally but as Trustee, as aforesaid in the exercise of power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such Trustee (and said Trustee hereby warrants that it possesses full power and authority to execute this instrument), and it is expressly understood and agreed by the Lender herein and by every person now or hereafter claiming any right or security hereunder, that nothing herein or in said Note contained shall be construed as creating any liability on MAYWOOD-PROVISO STATE BANK, as Trustee, personally to pay the said Note or any interest that may accrue thereon, or any indebtedness accruing hereunder, or to perform any covenants either express or implied therein contained, all such liability, if any, being expressly waived, and that any recovery on this Mortgage and the Note secured hereby shall be solely against and out of the property hereby conveyed by enforcement of the provisions hereof and of said note, but this waiver shall in no way effect the personal liability of any co-signer, endorser or guarantor of said Note.

IN WITHENS WHEREOF, MAYWOOD-PROVISO STATE BANK, as Trustee as aforesaid and not personally, has exused this Mortgage to be signed by its Trust Officer and its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed and attest d by its Assistant Secretary the day and year first above written. Co Coo

CO	ום	ውረጉ	υ	٨	THE	•
$-\mathbf{U}\mathbf{U}$	ru	T U	п	/1	. 1 E	

SEAL

ASSISTANT SECRETARY

STATE OF ILLINOIS

SS.

COUNTY OF COOK

MOOD, PROVISO STATE BANK, as Tristee THUST OFFICER & Vice President

20UNITY CLOTES I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in for said County, in the State aforesaid DO AEREBY CERTIFY, that John P. Sternisha Vice President & Trust Officer of the MAYWOOD-PRCVISO STATE BANK, Assistant Secretary of said Bank, who are personally known to me to be Gail Nelson the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Tiur Officer and Assistant Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledge that they signed and delivered this said instrument as their own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said Assistant Secretary then and there acknowledge that said Assistant Secretary, as custodian of the corporate seal of said Bank, did affix the corporate seal of said Bank to said instrument as said Assistant Secretary's own free and voluntary act of said Bank, as Trustee as aforesaid, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

> Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 2nd day of February

My commission expires: July 25, 1998

OFFICIAL SEA SPRING ALEXANDER NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7-28-08



092; - 071 - 0131433

THIS VARIABLE RIDER 1/2 rade this 015T day of FEBRUARY, 1996, and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage (the "Security Instrument") of the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure Borrower's Consumer Loan and Security Agreement to TCF Bank Illinois feb (the "Lender") of the same date (the "Note") and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and located at:

209 \$ 17TH AVE, MAYWOOD, L 60153 (Property Address)

The Note contains provisions allowing for changes in the interest rate whenever the "index rate" changes, and for annual adjustments to Borrower's payment amount, adjustments in the loan term or adjustment to Borrower's final payment amount.

ADDITIONAL COVENANTS.

In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

CHANGES IN PAYMENT SCHEDULE DUE TO INTEREST RATE CHANGES

The Note provides for an initial annual interest rate of 10.90 %, and also provides for changes in the interest rate and payment schedule as follows:

Borrower's rate will be a variable ennual rate of 2.40 % in excess of the U.S. Prime Rate published the previous business day in The Wall Street Journal under "Money Rates" (the "index rate"). Iff The Wall Street Journal publishes more than one U.S. Prime Rate, the "index" will be the highest published rate.) If the index is no longer published, Lender will, to the extent permitted by applicable law, select some other interest rate index which is comparable and will notify horrower of the change. If, during the term of the Note, the index rate decreases, the interest rate will also increase by the same amount. Lender will recalculate and reset the ennual interest rate each business day texcludes Saturday, Sunday and legal holidays), to reflect changes in the index rate published the previous business day. There is an exception if the index rate changes and the following day is not a business day. If this organ, the interest rate will not change until the next day which is a business day. Also, if the note is payable monthly and, due to an increase in the index rate, the Borrower's regular note payments would not be large enough to pay the interest as it becomes due (called "negative amortization"), the increase in the Borrower's interest rate will never be more than 19,00% per year or less than 9,50% per year. The interest rate in effect on the date 120 days before the final payment is due will be the rate lander charges for the remaining scheduled term of the loan.

Borrower's monthly payment will change annually on each anniversary date of the first payment due date (each anniversary of Borrower's first payment due date is called a "payment change dete"). Lender will determine the amount of the monthly payment that would be large enough to repay the unpaid principal balance of the Note plus interest on that amount in full by the final payment due date. The interest rate Lander will use to make this calculation will be based on the index rate in effect on the date shown in the notice of payment change Lander will send to Borrower at least 25 days before the payment change date. If the Note has not been paid in full by 02-21-05, Borrower will pay the remaining unpaid principal and accrued interest in full on that date.

enniversary of Borrower's first payment due date is called infonthly payment that would be large enough to repay 259	is of the original principal plus interest on the entire unp to Lender will use to make this calculation will be base thangs Lender will send Borrower at least 25 days before I not repay this losn in full by the final payment due de est will be due on the final payment due date. Borrow	amount of the sid principal by id on the index re the payment its. Therefore
been paid in full. Interest rate increases may extend the original pay the remaining unpaid	rments until the unpeid principal and interest due under t inal payment schodule. If the Note has not been paid in principal and accrued interest in full on that date. } s unpaid principal and interest due under the Note will be	full by
NOTICE. Lender will give to Borrower a notice at least once a without an accompanying change in the amount of the month	ech year during which an interest rate adjustment is imply by payment. The notice will include the current and price	emented
rates, a statement of the loan dislance an other information re- LOAN CHARGES. If the loan secured by the Setarity Instrument is sub- interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected then: (1) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount same already collected from Borrower which increased permit this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial pregayment	oct to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that or to be collected in connection with the loan exceed per at necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; a tied limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender they ch by making a direct payment to Borrower. If a refund re-	mitted limits, nd (2) any nose to make
If, after the date hereof, enactment or expiration of Note, the Security Instrument or this Variable Rate Rider (of or any part of the sums secured hereby uncollectable, as othe Rider, or of diminishing the value of Leader's security, then Security Instrument to be immediately due and payable.	rates provided in the Security Instrument and this Varial Land 2. 2: Lander's option, may declare all sums secure	terms, or all do Rate
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Verial	ole Rate Rider.	
Executed and Telivered by MAYWOOD-PROVISO STATE, BANK not in its individual capacity, but solely in the canacity herein described, for the purpose of binding the herein described property, and it is expressly understood and agreed by the parties hereto, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, that	Oß	(See))
each and all or the undertakings and agreements nerven made, are made and intended not as nersonal undertakings and agreements of the Trustee, or for the purpose of hinding the Trustee personally, but executed and delivered by the Trustee solely in the exercise of the powers conterred upon it as such Trustee,	<u> </u>	(Soul)
and no personal liability or personal responsibility is assumed by or shall at any time be asserted or enforced against said. I fustee on account neural or on account or any undertaking or agreement herein contained, either expressed or aimplied, all such personal fiability, if any, being hereby expressly waived and restead by all other parties hereto, and those claiming by, through, or under them.		(Seal)
MAYWOOF-PROVISO STATE BANK		
A. Trustee of the Trust Agreement No. #*C! In third the Trust Estate and not individually ATTEST: ANNOEN Trust Officer & Vice-President	i,	

DUE-ON-TRANSFER RIDER Notice: This rider adds a provision to the Security Instrument allowing the Lender to require repayment of the Note in full upon transfer of the property. FEBRUARY, 1998 THIS DUE-ON-TRANSFER RIDER in this 1ST day of and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amounted supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed (the "Security Instrument") of the same date given by the understand (the "Borrower") to secure Borrower's Note to TCF BANK ILLINOIS, 1440 WEST NORTH AVENUE, WELROSE PARK, IL 60160 (the "Lander) of the same date (the "Note") and covering the (roverty described in the Security Instrument and located at:

209 S 17TH AVE, MAYWOOD, IL 60153

(Property Address)

AMENDED COVENANT. In addition to the covenants and agreed and made in the Security Instrument Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

A. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY OR A BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN BORROWAY

Uniform Covenant 16 of the Security Instrument is amended to read as follows:

16.Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest In Burrower. If all or any party of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Corrower is not a matural person or persons but is a corporated partnership, trust or other logal suitty) without Landar's prior written communit, excluding (a) the creation of a lien of accumbrance subordinate to this Scourity Instrument which does not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the property, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, (c) a trunsfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the great of any lesschold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lander may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Security Instrument to be immediately due and payable.

DUE-ON-TRANSPER RIDER - Second Mortgage - 4/82 - FNMA UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

Page 1 of 2

If Leader exercises such option to accelerate, Leader shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sures prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

Lander may consent to a sale or transfer if: (1) Borrower causes to be submitted to Lander information required by Lander to evaluate the transferee as if a new loan were being made to the transferee; (2) Londor resconsibly determines that Londor's security will not be impaired and that the risk of a breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument is acceptable; (3) interest will be payable on the sums secured by this Security Instrument at a rate acceptable to Lender; (4) changes in the terms of the Note and this Security Instrument required by Lender are made, including, for example, periodic adjustment in the interest rate, a different final payment date for the loan, and addition of unpaid interest to principal; and (5) the transferee signs an assumption agreement that is acceptable to Lender and that obligates the transferee to keep all the promises and agreements made in the Note and in this Security Instrument, as modified if required by Lender. To the extera parmitted by applicable law, Lender slee may charge a reasonable fee as a condition to Lender's consent to any sale or man fer.

Borrower will continue to be ublighted under the Note and this Security Instrument unless Lender releases Borrower in writing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has of oct to!

(Seal)

Executed and delivered by MAYWOOD-PROVISO STATE BANK not in its individual capacity, but solely in the capacity he em described, for the purpose of binding the herein described property, and it is a pressly understood and agreed ... (Seal) by the parties hereto, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, that it each and all of the undertakings and agreements herein made, are made and intended not as personal undertakings and agreements of the trustee, or for the ourpose of binding the Trustee personally, but executed and letivered by the Trustee solely in the exercise of the powers conferred upon it as such Trustee, and no personal liability or personal responsibility is assumed by, or shall at any time be asserted or enforced against said Trustee on account here if or on account of any undertaking or agreement herein contained, either expressed or implied, all such personal liability, if any, being hereby expressly waived and released by all other parties hereto, and those claiming by, through, or under them

MAYWOOD-PROVISO STATE BANK

As Trustee under Trust Agreement No.

the Trust Estate and not individually

Taust Officer & Vice-President

Page 2 of 2

naistant Secretary